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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR SHEET INDEX A0.1

ARCHITECTURE

A0.0 COVER SHEET
A0.1 SHEET INDEX
A0.2 PROJECT DATA
A0.3 SB330 DENSITY BONUS WAIVERS & CONCESSIONS
A0.4 GREEN BUILDING CHECKLIST
A0.5 VICINITY MAP
A0.6 PHOTOS OF THE SITE
A0.7 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
A0.8 SOLAR SHADING ANALYSIS
A0.9 FIRE ACCESS DIAGRAM
A0.10 ALLOWABLE AREA CALCULATIONS
A0.11 EGRESS PLANS LEVELS 1 & 2
A0.12 EGRESS PLANS LEVELS 3 TO 7
A0.13 EGRESS PLANS LEVEL 8
A0.14 USABLE OPEN SPACE DIAGRAMS
A0.15 PARKING AND CIRCULATION PLAN
A0.16 BIKE ROOM PLAN

A1.0 BUILDING PLAN LEVEL 1
A1.1 BUILDING PLAN LEVEL 2
A1.2 BUILDING PLAN LEVEL 3
A1.3 BUILDING PLAN LEVELS 4 TO 7
A1.4 BUILDING PLAN LEVEL 8
A1.5 BUILDING PLAN ROOF LEVEL

A2.0 TYPICAL UNIT PLANS
A2.1 TYPICAL UNIT PLANS
A2.2 TYPICAL UNIT PLANS
A2.3 TYPICAL UNIT PLANS
A2.4 TYPICAL UNIT PLANS
A2.5 TYPICAL UNIT PLANS
A2.6 TYPICAL UNIT PLANS

A3.0 BUILDING SECTIONS

A4.0 RENDERING
A4.1 RENDERING
A4.2 RENDERING
A4.3 RENDERING
A4.4 RENDERING
A4.5 RENDERING
A4.6 RENDERING
A4.7 RENDERING
A4.8 RENDERING

A5.0 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
A5.1 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
A5.2 STREETSCAPE ELEVATIONS

A6.0 MATERIALS AND COLOR BOARD

CIVIL

C1.0 EXISTING CONDITIONS
C2.0 PRELIMINARY SITE PLAN
C3.0 PRELIMINARY GRADING PLAN
C4.0 PRELIMINARY UTILITY PLAN
C5.0 PRELIMINARY SWMP
C6.0 FIRE ACCESS PLAN
C7.0 STREET CROSS SECTIONS

LANDSCAPE

L1.0 LANDSCAPE PLAN LEVEL 1
L1.1 LANDSCAPE PLAN LEVEL 3 & 8
L2.0 LANDSCAPE MATERIAL BOARD
L3.0 PLANTING SCHEDULE LEVEL 1
L3.1 PLANTING SCHEDULE LEVEL 3 & 8
L4.0 HYDROZONE PLAN LEVEL 1
L4.1 HYDROZONE PLAN LEVEL 3 & 8
L5.0 WATER BUDGET CALCULATION
L6.0 SECTIONS

ARBORIST

AT1.01 TREE PROTECTION NOTES & DETAIL
AT1.02 TREE PROTECTION & REMOVAL SCHEDULE
AT1.1 TREE PROTECTION & REMOVAL PLAN

WASTE MANAGEMENT

TR0.1 OVERALL PLAN/TRASH PICKUP LEVEL 1
TR0.2 OVERALL LEVEL 3
TR1.0 RESI TRASH COLLECTION AREA- NORTH
TR1.1 RESI TRASH COLLECTION AREA- SOUTH

LIGHTING

LT1.01 GROUND LEVEL - LANDSCAPE LIGHTING PLAN
LT1.02 GROUND LEVEL - LIGHTING PHOTOMETRIC
LT2.01 3RD FLOOR - LANDSCAPE LIGHTING PLAN
LT2.02 3RD FLOOR - LIGHTING PHOTOMETRIC

SHEET INDEX

APPLICANT

PROJECT TEAM

ARCHITECT
KTGY
A: 1814 Franklin St, Suite 400
    Oakland, CA 94612
T: 510.463.2034

Beam Reach
A: 5701 Lyndon B Johnson Fwy, Suite 420
    Dallas, TX 75240
T: 415.439.9425

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
Bionic
A: PO Box 460309
    San Francisco, CA 94146
T: 612.267.3435

LAND USE COUNCIL
Holland & Knight
A: 560 Mission Street, Suite 1900
    San Francisco, CA 94105
T: 415.743.6990

CIVIL ENGINEER
BKF Engineers
A: 255 Shoreline Drive, Suite 200
    Redwood City, CA 94065
T: 650.482.6453

WASTE MANAGEMENT
American Trash Management
A: 1900 Powell Street, Suite 220
     Emeryville, CA 94608
T: 415.292.5400

ARBORIST
H.T. Harvey & Associates
T: 408.458.3247
W: www.harveyecology.com

LIGHTING CONSULTANT
Niteo Lighting
T: 415.416.8498
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR SB330 DENSITY BONUS

WAIVERS & CONCESSIONS
A0.3
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR GREEN BUILDING

CHECKLIST
A0.4

Noted

Noted

N/A

Compliant
See Sheet
A0.14
Parking and
Circulation
Level 1 Plan

N/A

N/A

Noted

Compliant
See Sheet
A0.14
Parking and
Circulation
Level 1 Plan

Noted

Noted

Noted

Noted

Noted

Noted

Noted

Noted

Noted

Noted

Noted

Noted

N/A

Noted

Noted

Noted

Noted

Noted

Noted

Noted

Noted

Noted

Noted

Noted
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR

NTS

PHOTOS OF THE SITE A0.6

5
East Entry View

4
North-East Aerial
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South-West Corner
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North-West Corner

3
North-East Corner
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1215 BORDEAUX DRIVE
APN 110-25-017
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN A0.7

0 30 6015

*NOTES:

1. For site specific information regarding Bordeaux
Neighborhood Park and Entry Plaza, see
Landscape Sheets
2. For site specific information regarding lot
dimensions, building location, property line,
easements, adjacent ROW, driveways, vision
triangle, utility connections, spot elevations and
buildings & use on adjacent properties, see Civil
Sheets
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR

NTS
SOLAR SHADING ANALYSIS A0.8
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9 AM
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Shadow
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR FIRE ACCESS DIAGRAM A0.9

0 20 4010

LEGEND

Fire Aerial Apparatus Staging Area

150' minimum hose pull radius
and travel distance as noted

Wet standpipe

Wet standpipe at stair

2-hr rated stair w/ roof  access

1. Level 1 Plan*

*NOTE: For site specific information regarding exiting fire hydrant, FDC, fire
hydrant, standpipe, existing water line, proposed water line, 150' fire access,
20' fire access road and 26' wide aerial fire apparatus access, see Civil Sheet
C6.0 Fire Access Plan.

2. Level 3 Plan 3. Roof Level Plan

PROJECT SUMMARY

Proposed Use: Multifamily Residential

Construction Type: 5 Stories of Type IIIA
over 3 Stories of Type IA

Building Height: ± 91'-0", 8 Stories
(per Zoning Definition)

Fire Sprinkler: NFPA 13
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BLDG 1 - R2
6751 SF

BLDG 2 - R2
6865 SF

BLDG 3 - R2
8304 SF

BLDG 4 - R2
7101 SF

BLDG 5 - R2
9002 SF

BLDG 6 - R2
3397 SF

HORIZONTAL EXIT

FIREWALL

FI
R

EW
A

LL
FI

R
EW

A
LL

FI
R

EW
A

LL

BLDG 1 - A3
540 SF

BLDG 1 - R2
5523 SF

BLDG 2 - R2
6526 SF

BLDG 3 - R2
7907 SF

BLDG 4 - R2
6675 SF

BLDG 5 - R2
8703 SF

BLDG 6 - R2
3347 SF

HORIZONTAL EXIT

FIREWALL

FI
R

EW
A

LL
FI

R
EW

A
LL

FI
R

EW
A

LL

SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR ALLOWABLE AREA

CALCULATIONS
A0.10

0 30 6015

Construction Type:  5 Stories of Type IIIA over 3 Stories of Type IA

Allowable Building Height (CBC Table 504.3)
Allowable building heights: Type IIIA R-2 = 65 feet, 4 Stories
Allowable building heights with Sprinkler Increase: Type IIIA R-2 = 85 feet, 5 Stories

BUILDING 1
Mixed-Occupancy Building Calculation

Level

Level 4
Level 5
Level 6
Level 7
Level 8
Level 8

Name

BLDG 1 (R2)
BLDG 1 (R2)
BLDG 1 (R2)
BLDG 1 (R2)
BLDG 1 (R2)
BLDG 1 (A3)

Level

Level 4
Level 5
Level 6
Level 7
Level 8

Area

6,865 SF
6,865 SF
6,865 SF
6,865 SF
6,526 SF__________________

Total          33,986 SF
33,986 SF < 48,000 SF - OK!

R2 Allowable Building Area (CBC Section 506.2.2)
Aa = [At + (NS x If)]
Aa = [24,000 + (24,000 x 0)]
Aa = 24,000 SF
R2 Allowable Building Area per Floor = 24,000 SF

*Aa  = Allowable area (square feet)
*At = Tabular allowable area factor per Table 506.2
*NS=Tabular allowable area factor per Table 506.2 for a
nonsprinklered building
*If = Frontage Increase (not taken)

Allowable Building Area (CBC Section 506.2.1)
Aa = [At + (NS x If)] x Sa
Aa = [24,000 + (24,000 x 0)] x 2
Aa = 48,000 SF
R2 Allowable Building Area per Building = 48,000 SF

*Aa  = Allowable area (square feet)
*At = Tabular allowable area factor per Table 506.2
*NS=Tabular allowable area factor per Table 506.2 for a nonsprinklered
building
*If = Frontage Increase (not taken)
*Sa = Number of building stories above grade plane, not to exceed 2

Area

6,751 SF < 24,000 SF - OK!
6,751 SF < 24,000 SF - OK!
6,751 SF < 24,000 SF - OK!
6,751 SF < 24,000 SF - OK!
5,523 SF < 24,000 SF - OK!
   540 SF < 14,000 SF - OK!

BUILDINGS 2 TO 6
Single-Occupancy Building Calculation

BLDG 1 (R2) Level 4 Ratio = 6,751 / 24,000 = 0.28
BLDG 1 (R2) Level 5 Ratio = 6,751 / 24,000 = 0.28
BLDG 1 (R2) Level 6 Ratio = 6,751 / 24,000 = 0.28
BLDG 1 (R2) Level 7 Ratio = 6,751 / 24,000 = 0.28
BLDG 1 (R2) Level 8 Ratio = 5,523 / 24,000 = 0.23
BLDG 1 (R2) Ratios Total = 1.35

BLDG 1 (A3) Level 8 Ratio = 540 / 14,000 = 0.04
BLDG 1 (A3) Ratios Total = 0.08

Sum of Ratios = 1.35 + 0.04 = 1.39 < 2.00 - OK!

1. Level 4 to 7 2. Level 8

A3 Allowable Building Area (CBC Section 506.2.2)
Aa = [At + (NS x If)]
Aa = [14,000 + (14,000 x 0)]
Aa = 14,000 SF
A3 Allowable Building Area per Floor = 14,000 SF

*Aa  = Allowable area (square feet)
*At = Tabular allowable area factor per Table 506.2
*NS=Tabular allowable area factor per Table 506.2 for a
nonsprinklered building
*If = Frontage Increase (not taken)

Building 2 Calculations

Level

Level 4
Level 5
Level 6
Level 7
Level 8

Area

8,304 SF
8,304 SF
8,304 SF
8,304 SF
7,907 SF__________________

Total          41,123 SF
41,123 SF < 48,000 SF - OK!

Building 3 Calculations

Level

Level 4
Level 5
Level 6
Level 7
Level 8

Area

7,101 SF
7,101 SF
7,101 SF
7,101 SF
6,675 SF__________________

Total          35,079 SF
35,079 SF < 48,000 SF - OK!

Building 4 Calculations

Level

Level 4
Level 5
Level 6
Level 7
Level 8

Area

9,002 SF
9,002 SF
9,002 SF
9,002 SF
8,703 SF__________________

Total          44,711 SF
44,711 SF < 48,000 SF - OK!

Building 5 Calculations

Level

Level 4
Level 5
Level 6
Level 7
Level 8

Area

3,397 SF
3,397 SF
3,397 SF
3,397 SF
3,347 SF__________________

Total          16,935 SF
16,935 SF < 48,000 SF - OK!

Building 6 Calculations
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5TH AVE

119 occ.

Garage
34341 SF 200
172 occ. S-2

119 occ.2 occ.

3 occ.

Electrical Room 2
700 SF 300
3 occ. S-1

3 
oc

c.

Transformer Room
771 SF 300
3 occ. S-1

Trash Room 2
1212 SF 300
5 occ. S-1

5 occ.

Trash Room 1
615 SF 300
2 occ. S-1

3 occ.

3 
oc

c.

Fire Pump Room
841 SF 300
3 occ. S-1

2 occ.

3 occ.

3 occ.

Retail
1667 SF 15
112 occ. M

Leasing Amenity
4740 SF 15
316 occ. A-3

8 
oc

c.

56 occ.

56 occ.

16
2 

oc
c.

162 occ.

Leasing Amenity
Accumulated Occupant
Load

Leasing Amenity 316
Bike Room     8
Total Occupants 324

Number of Exits     2
Occ. per Exit 162

Garage Accumulated
Occupant Load

Garage 172
Fan Room     2
Pet Wash     3
Boiler Room     3
Trash Room 1     2
Retail   56
Total Occupants 238

Number of Exits     2
Occ. per Exit  119

BO
R

D
EA

U
X 

D
R

Boiler Room
620 SF 300
3 occ. S-1

Max. 134
occ. from
Level 3

Max. 213
occ. from
Level 3

M
ax

. 1
11

oc
c.

 fr
om

Le
ve

l 3

Storage
360 SF 300
2 occ. S-1

Fan Room
372 SF 300
2 occ. S-1

Pet Wash
401 SF 150
3 occ. B

Bike Room
2165 SF 300
8 occ. S-1

Electrical Room 1
633 SF 300
3 occ. S-1

3 occ.

Firewall

2-Hr Rated Enclosure

# of
Occupants

Floor Area
(SF)

Occupancy
Group

Occupant
Load Factor
(SF/Occupant)

Occupant
Space

Name
1,000 SF 300

5 occ. R-2

Rated Corridor / Refuge Area for
Horizontal Exit

Horizontal Exit (H.E.)
X occ. Number of Occupants Exiting

Stair Exit Path

SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR EGRESS PLANS

LEVELS 1 & 2
A0.11

0 20 4010

LEGEND:

1. Level 1 Plan 2. Level 2 Plan

NOTES:

1. Egress width shall comply with CBC section 1005
1.a. Required Stair Width = Occupant Load x 0.2"

(CBC 1005.3.1 Exception 1)
1.b. Required Door Width = Occupant Load x

0.15" (CBC 1005.3.2 Exception 1; 36" min.
width doors provided at exits throughout)

2. Summary of Occupant Load at each Egress
Component:

2.a. Typical 3'-0" Door provides 34" of clearance
for 226 occupants

2.b. Typical 6'-0" Door (Double 3'-0" Leaf)
provides 68.5" of clearance for 443
occupants

3. Egress components for exiting assembly spaces
have been sized as per CBC 1030.

4. Width of stair shall not be less than 44" per CBC
1009.4. A 44" Stairprovides clearance for 220
occupants.

5. Fire sprinkler and Emergency Communication
System are a deferred submittal by general
contractor/client.

6. Roof access door shall not lock occupants on the
roof.

7. Exterior walls are constructed at 1 hour fire
resistive rating at Type I Construction and 2 hour
fire resistive rating at Type IIIA Construction.
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H.E.

Amenity
1335 SF 15
89 occ. A-3

Fire Area 1
28425 SF 200
143 occ. R-2

184'-5"

134 occ.

13
4 

oc
c.

13
4 

oc
c.

Fire Area 2
10985 SF 200
55 occ. R-2

79 occ.

79 occ.

45
 o

cc
.

111 occ.

11
1 

oc
c.

90 occ.

90 occ.

26
4'-

11
"

138'-4"

Exit Door Separation > 88'-4", OK!

117'-2"

Exit Door Separation > 61'-6", OK!

123'-10"

Exit D
oor Separation > 88'-4", O

K!

Courtyard A
3300 SF 15
220 occ. A-3

Courtyard B
2700 SF 15
180 occ. A-3

Swimming Pool
800 SF 50
16 occ. A-3

44
 o

cc
.

78
 o

cc
.

Firewall

2-Hr Rated Enclosure

# of
Occupants

Floor Area
(SF)

Occupancy
Group

Occupant
Load Factor
(SF/Occupant)

Occupant
Space

Name
1,000 SF 300

5 occ. R-2

Rated Corridor / Refuge Area for
Horizontal Exit

Horizontal Exit (H.E.)
X occ. Number of Occupants Exiting

Stair Exit Path

H.E.

26
4'-

11
"

184'-5"

Fire Area 1
29019 SF 200
146 occ. R-2

Fire Area 2
12413 SF 200
62 occ. R-2

31 occ.

31
 o

cc
.

49 occ.

49
 o

cc
.

48
 o

cc
.

138'-4"

Exit Door Separation > 88'-4", OK!

117'-2"

Exit Door Separation > 61'-6", OK!

123'-10"

Exit D
oor Separation > 88'-4", O

K!

SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR EGRESS PLANS

LEVELS 3 TO 7
A0.12

0 20 4010

LEGEND:

1. Level 3 Plan 2. Level 4 to 7 Plan

NOTES:

1. Egress width shall comply with CBC section 1005
1.a. Required Stair Width = Occupant Load x 0.2"

(CBC 1005.3.1 Exception 1)
1.b. Required Door Width = Occupant Load x

0.15" (CBC 1005.3.2 Exception 1; 36" min.
width doors provided at exits throughout)

2. Summary of Occupant Load at each Egress
Component:

2.a. Typical 3'-0" Door provides 34" of clearance
for 226 occupants

2.b. Typical 6'-0" Door (Double 3'-0" Leaf)
provides 68.5" of clearance for 443
occupants

3. Egress components for exiting assembly spaces
have been sized as per CBC 1030.

4. Width of stair shall not be less than 44" per CBC
1009.4. A 44" Stairprovides clearance for 220
occupants.

5. Fire sprinkler and Emergency Communication
System are a deferred submittal by general
contractor/client.

6. Roof access door shall not lock occupants on the
roof.

7. Exterior walls are constructed at 1 hour fire
resistive rating at Type I Construction and 2 hour
fire resistive rating at Type IIIA Construction.
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H.E.

Amenity
540 SF 15
36 occ. A-3

Fire Area 1
26593 SF 200
133 occ. R-2

Fire Area 2
12014 SF 200
61 occ. R-2

Roof Terrace
358 SF 15
24 occ. A-3

56 occ.

57
 o

cc
.

56
 o

cc
.

30 occ.

31
 o

cc
.179'-0"

24
8'-

8"

24
 o

cc
.

36
 o

cc
.

117'-2"

Exit Door Separation > 59'-8", OK!

138'-4"

Exit Door Separation > 82'-10", OK!

122'-11"

Exit D
oor Separation > 82'-10", O

K!

Firewall

2-Hr Rated Enclosure

# of
Occupants

Floor Area
(SF)

Occupancy
Group

Occupant
Load Factor
(SF/Occupant)

Occupant
Space

Name
1,000 SF 300

5 occ. R-2

Rated Corridor / Refuge Area for
Horizontal Exit

Horizontal Exit (H.E.)
X occ. Number of Occupants Exiting

Stair Exit Path

SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR EGRESS PLANS

LEVEL 8
A0.13

0 20 4010

LEGEND:

1. Level 8 Plan

NOTES:

1. Egress width shall comply with CBC section 1005
1.a. Required Stair Width = Occupant Load x 0.2"

(CBC 1005.3.1 Exception 1)
1.b. Required Door Width = Occupant Load x

0.15" (CBC 1005.3.2 Exception 1; 36" min.
width doors provided at exits throughout)

2. Summary of Occupant Load at each Egress
Component:

2.a. Typical 3'-0" Door provides 34" of clearance
for 226 occupants

2.b. Typical 6'-0" Door (Double 3'-0" Leaf)
provides 68.5" of clearance for 443
occupants

3. Egress components for exiting assembly spaces
have been sized as per CBC 1030.

4. Width of stair shall not be less than 44" per CBC
1009.4. A 44" Stairprovides clearance for 220
occupants.

5. Fire sprinkler and Emergency Communication
System are a deferred submittal by general
contractor/client.

6. Roof access door shall not lock occupants on the
roof.

7. Exterior walls are constructed at 1 hour fire
resistive rating at Type I Construction and 2 hour
fire resistive rating at Type IIIA Construction.
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Entry
Plaza

Bordeaux Neighborhood Park

5TH AVENUE

Courtyard B

Courtyard A

Roof Terrace

SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR USABLE OPEN SPACE

DIAGRAMS
A0.14

0 40 8020

LEGEND

Private Residential Open Space

Common Residential Open Space

Publicly Accessible Open Space

1. Level 1 Plan 2. Level 3 Plan 3. Levels 4 to 7 Plan 4. Level 8 Plan

NOTE

For information regarding areas of usable open
space that are landscaped vs hardscaped, refer
to Landscape sheets.
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR PARKING AND

CIRCULATION PLAN
A0.15

0 20 4010

3. 3-High Puzzle Parking Schematic
Section A, typical

4. 3-High Tandem Puzzle Parking
Schematic Section B, typical

1. Level 1 Plan

2. Operation Diagram

2

A
B

0 4 8 16

Puzzle System Description

The plan above shows the 3-High Puzzle
Parking System in a 2-Bay and 3-Bay
configuration. This means 3 levels of
parking rows; the plan also proposes
tandem systems. The Puzzle solution
requires you to leave one space empty for
the first two levels (shown by the X car
symbol above).

5

5. Enlarged Plan
0 4 8 16

EVR
L.P.

LVL 2

EVCS

Legend

Traditional Parking Space

2-Bay Mechanical Parking Space (Puzzle & Puzzle Tandem)

3-Bay Mechanical Parking Space (Puzzle & Puzzle Tandem)

Vehicular Circulation

Bike Circulation

EVCS Space

Low power Levle 2 EV Ready Space

Detectable Warnings (per CBC Sections 11B-247.1 & 11B-705.1)

Attachment 2 
Page 16 of 71



65
'-6

"

31'-11"

5'
-8

"
6'

-0
"

10
'-2

"
6'

-0
"

10
'-2

"
5'

-1
0"

10
'-0

"
6'

-0
"

5'
-8

"

SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR BIKE ROOM PLAN A0.16

0 4 8 16
1. Bike Room - Level 1

268 Bikes

2. Dero Duplex Bike Parking (or sim.) Spec Sheet

5. Schematic Section B - Single Sided4. Schematic Section A - Double Sided

Dero Fixit Plus Bike
Repair Station (or sim.)

Dero Duplex Bike
Parking (or sim.)

3. Dero Fixit Plus Bike Repair Station (or sim.) Spec Sheet

A

B
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Loading / Trash Service Zone

SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR BUILDING PLAN

LEVEL 1
A1.0

0 20 4010

1
A0.15
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SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR BUILDING PLAN

LEVEL 2
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR BUILDING PLAN

LEVEL 3
A1.2

0 20 4010

NOTE:

Refer to Landscape Sheet L1.1:
Landscape Plan Level 3 & 8 for
podium courtyard design.
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Attachment 2 
Page 21 of 71



St
or

ag
e

St
or

ag
e

Lobby

Roof Terrace

E

E E

Tr.
1

Tr.
2

Util.Util.

Util.

Amenity
± 540 sf

6'
-0

"

142'-0"

29
8'

-6
"

34
'-6

"

8'-0"

14
8'

-0
"

80
'-0

"
30

'-0
"

30'-0" 6'-0" 116'-11"

36
'-0

"
44

'-0
"

30
'-0

"
36

'-0
"

54
'-6

"
18

'-6
"

49
'-6

"

P0-1 P0-1

P2-0 P1-0 P1-0 P1-0 P1-0

P1-6

P1-0

P1-0

P1-0

P1-0

P0-1

P2-5
P1-1 P1-1P2-1

P2-2

P0-1

P0-1

P1-5

P1-4
P0-1 P0-1 P1-3 P1-3

P0-2

P2-0P1-0P1-0P0-1

P1-4

P1-8

P1-0

P1-0

P1-2
P2-3

P1-8 P1-0 P1-7

P1-0

P0-1

P1-0

P0-1

SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR BUILDING PLAN

LEVEL 8
A1.4

0 20 4010

NOTE:

Refer to Landscape Sheet L1.1:
Landscape Plan Level 3 & 8 for roof
terrace design.

Attachment 2 
Page 22 of 71



SOLAR ZONE, TYP.
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR
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Key Plan

1. Section A

BUILDING SECTIONS A3.0

2. Section B
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR RENDERING A4.0

View along Bordeaux Dr looking Southwest
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR RENDERING A4.1

View from across the intersection of
Bordeaux Dr & 5th Ave looking Northwest
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR RENDERING A4.2

View from the entry to Bordeaux
Neighborhood Park along Bordeaux Dr
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR RENDERING A4.3

View from across Bordeaux Dr looking West
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR RENDERING A4.4

View from the Northwest corner of Bordeaux
Neighborhood Park looking South
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR RENDERING A4.5

View within Bordeaux Neighborhood Park
looking towards the Retail
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR RENDERING A4.6

View at the Southeast corner of Bordeaux
Dr looking towards the Entry Amenity
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR RENDERING A4.7

View from across 5th Ave looking North
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR RENDERING A4.8

View from the Northwestern adjacent
property looking East
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR

1. North Elevation - Facing Bordeaux Neighborhood Park

1

2

BUILDING ELEVATIONS A5.0

W2

0 8 16 32

2. East Elevation - Facing Bordeaux Dr

A1 C2 L1M2 W1G1B1 B2 B1

A2 W3 C1 S1 B2 B1 B1M2 M4G1 W2C2 L1G1 W1

D1

D1

Key Plan

Material Legend

S1 Stucco - SW 9542 Natural White (or sim.)
S2 Stucco - SW 0077 Classic French Gray (or sim.)
S3 Stucco - SW 7069 Iron Ore (or sim.)
S4 Stucco - SW 7670 Gray Shingle (or sim.)
B1 Cementitious Flat Panel - Black Water (or sim.)
B2 Cementitious Board and Batten - Navajo Beige

(or sim.)
C1 Fluted Concrete
C2 Board-form Concrete
W1 Vinyl Window - Black
W2 Storefront - Black
W3 Storefront - SW 7649 Silverplate (or sim.)
D1 Fiberglass Door - Black
G1 Glass Railing
M1 Flat Metal Panel Railing - SW 9542 Natural White 

(or sim.)
M2 Flat Metal Panel Railing - SW 6179 Artichoke

(or sim.)
M3 Flat Metal Panel Railing - SW 9100 Umber Rust

(or sim.)
M4 Flat Metal Panel Railing - SW 7030 Anew Gray

(or sim.)
A1 Metal Awning
A2 Metal Awning with Wood Panel Soffit
L1 Louver Screening
L2 Decorative Gate

Bird Safe Design Notes

1. The Northern facade shall have treated glazing
at all heights as it is within 300 ft of Bordeaux
Neighborhood Park (which is larger than one
acre in size).

2. For the remaining facades, at a minimum no
more than 10% of the surface of the total
exterior facade between the ground and 60 ft
shall have untreated glazing.

A1 M3S2
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BUILDING ELEVATIONS A5.1

M3

SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR

1. South Elevation - Facing 5th Ave

1

2

0 8 16 32

Material Legend

S1 Stucco - SW 9542 Natural White (or sim.)
S2 Stucco - SW 0077 Classic French Gray (or sim.)
S3 Stucco - SW 7069 Iron Ore (or sim.)
S4 Stucco - SW 7670 Gray Shingle (or sim.)
B1 Cementitious Flat Panel - Black Water (or sim.)
B2 Cementitious Board and Batten - Navajo Beige

(or sim.)
C1 Fluted Concrete
C2 Board-form Concrete
W1 Vinyl Window - Black
W2 Storefront - Black
W3 Storefront - SW 7649 Silverplate (or sim.)
D1 Fiberglass Door - Black
G1 Glass Railing
M1 Flat Metal Panel Railing - SW 9542 Natural White 

(or sim.)
M2 Flat Metal Panel Railing - SW 6179 Artichoke

(or sim.)
M3 Flat Metal Panel Railing - SW 9100 Umber Rust

(or sim.)
M4 Flat Metal Panel Railing - SW 7030 Anew Gray

(or sim.)
A1 Metal Awning
A2 Metal Awning with Wood Panel Soffit
L1 Louver Screening
L2 Decorative Gate

2. West Elevation - Facing Paseo

M2

S2 S3 S1G1 L2L2 L1 A1 C2 M1W1 C1 W3 A2

B1 B2 S4 C2M4 S1 S3 W1 L1 D1

Key Plan

Bird Safe Design Notes

1. The Northern facade shall have treated glazing
at all heights as it is within 300 ft of Bordeaux
Neighborhood Park (which is larger than one
acre in size).

2. For the remaining facades, at a minimum no
more than 10% of the surface of the total
exterior facade between the ground and 60 ft
shall have untreated glazing.

M3
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR STREETSCAPE ELEVATIONS A5.2

0 16 32 64

2. Streetscape Elevation along Bordeaux Dr - Proposed

3. Streetscape Elevation along Bordeaux Dr - Existing

1. Site Plan

1215 Bordeaux Dr1195 Bordeaux Dr 1221 Bordeaux Dr
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR MATERIALS AND COLOR

BOARD
A6.0

Stucco
SW 7069 Iron Ore (or sim.)

Stucco
SW 7670 Gray Shingle
(or sim.)

Stucco
SW 9542 Natural White
(or sim.)

Stucco
SW 0077 Classic French
Gray (or sim.)

Cementitious Flat Panel - Black Water (or sim.)
Cementitious Board and Batten - Navajo Beige (or sim.)

Flat Metal Panel Railing
To match SW 9542
Natural White (or sim.)

Flat Metal Panel Railing
To match SW 6179
Artichoke (or sim.)

Flat Metal Panel Railing
To match SW 9100
Umber Rust (or sim.)

Board-form Concrete (or sim.) Fluted Concrete (or sim.)Louver Screen (or sim.)

Glass Railing (or sim.)

Storefront
SW 7649 Silverplate
(or sim.)

Vinyl Window - Black
Storefront - Black
Fiberglass Door - Black

Flat Metal Panel Railing
To match SW 7030
Anew Gray (or sim.)
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR EXISTING CONDITIONS C1.0

ELEVATION DATUM

A SANTA CLARA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT BENCHMARK; NAMED "BM 180".  DESCRIBED AS A BRASS DISK
ON TOP OF THE SOUTH END OF THE EAST CONCRETE HEADWALL AT THE SOUTHERLY CORNER OF
BORDEAUX DRIVE AT SUNNYVALE WEST CHANNEL.

ELEVATION = 18.65 FEET (NAVD88)

SURVEY NOTES

1. ALL DISTANCES AND DIMENSIONS ARE IN FEET AND DECIMALS THEREOF.

2. DATE OF THE FIELD SURVEY: APRIL 30, 2025 & MAY 1 & 5, 2025.

3.     UNDERGROUND INFORMATION SHOWN IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ONLY EXCAVATION OR
POTHOLING WILL REVEAL THE TYPE, SIZE, AND LOCATION OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITY
LINES.

4. TREE LABELS REPRESENT THE DIAMETER OF THE TREE TRUNK IN INCHES AT BREAST HEIGHT (~48").

5. BOUNDARY AND EASEMENT INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON PUBLIC RECORD DATA
AND THE PRELIMINARY TITLE REPORT PROVIDED BY  COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE
COMPANY, DATED MARCH 5, 2025.

6. EXISTING STRIPING AND UTILITIES SHOWN ALONG 5TH AVENUE ARE FROM RECORD DRAWINGS.

LEGEND

AC ASPHALTIC CONCRETE
AN ANODE
AL AREA LIGHT
BFP BACK FLOW PREVENTOR
BR BIKE RACK
CB CATCH BASIN
CLDR CENTERLINE DOOR
COL COLUMN
COM COMMUNICATION
CONC CONCRETE
DI DROP INLET
DWY DRIVEWAY
E CAB ELECTRICAL CABINET
EP EDGE OF PAVEMENT
EVC ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGER
FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION
FL FLOW LINE
GM GAS METER
LG LIP OF GUTTER
LSCP LANDSCAPE
PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
RCP REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
RRFB RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON
RWV RECLAIMED WATER VALVE
SDMH STORM DRAIN MANHOLE
SL STREET LIGHT
SLB STREET LIGHT BOX
SN SIGN
SSCO SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT
SSMH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
TB TOP OF BOX
TC TOP OF CURB
TMH TELECOMMUNICATION MANHOLE
TS TRAFFIC SIGNAL
TSB TRAFFIC SIGNAL BOX
UB UTILITY BOX
VCP VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE
WB WATER BOX
WM WATER METER
WV WATER VALVE

LINETYPE LEGEND

ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE

BUILDING LINE

BUILDING OVERHANG

EASEMENT LINE

FENCE

PROPERTY LINE

STREET CENTERLINE

BASIS OF BEARINGS

THE BEARING, NORTH 14°52'14" EAST, OF THE MONUMENT LINE OF BORDEAUX DRIVE BETWEEN
FOUND MONUMENTS, AS SAID BEARING AND MONUMENTS ARE SHOWN ON TRACT NO. 4515,
ENTITLED "MOFFET INDUSTRIAL PARK NO. 1-2", FILED FOR RECORD ON DECEMBER 2, 1968 IN BOOK 245
OF MAPS, AT PAGE 14, RECORDS OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY.

MAP REFERENCES

R1 TRACT MAP NO. 4515, 245 M 14

R2 PARCEL MAP, 765 M 49-52

R2 PARCEL MAP, 910 M  37-40
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20 0 20
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40
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PRELIMINARY SITE PLAN C2.0
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR
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FLOOD ZONE NOTES

LEGEND

PRELIMINARY GRADING PLAN C3.0
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR PRELIMINARY UTILITY PLAN C4.0
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR PRELIMINARY SWMP C5.0
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR FIRE ACCESS PLAN C6.0
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR STREET CROSS SECTIONS C7.0
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FF 12.00

1215 BORDEAUX DRIVE
APN 110-25-017

F.D

F.D

SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR LANDSCAPE PLAN

LEVEL 1
L1.0

0 10 20 40

5' PUE

LEGEND

(PL) PROPERTY LINE

(LLOW) LANDSCAPE LIMIT OF WORK
- OFFSET 24" FOR CLARITY

EASEMENT

EXISTING TREES, PROTECT IN
PLACE, SEE ARBORIST REPORT

SCHEDULE

PAVING TYPE A
Concrete or Concrete Unit Pavers

SYNTHETIC TURF

PAVING TYPE B
Concrete Unit Paver or Wood Decking

PLANTING

BIORETENTION

FURNISHING

CANOPY TREE

LLOW

LLOW

LL
O

W
LL

O
W

LL
O

W
LL

O
W

LL
OW

LLOW LLOW

LLOW

NEIGHBORHOOD PARK

PARK PLANTING ± 5800 sf

SITE PLANTING ± 6200 sf

BIORETENTION ± 2600 sf

SYNTHETIC TURF ± 2900 sf

TOTAL LANDSCAPE ± 17500 sf

70
'-0

"

EDGE OF PROPOSED BORDEAUX
NEIGHBORHOOD PARK

EDGE OF PROPOSED BORDEAUX
NEIGHBORHOOD PARK

FAN
ROOM

PET
WASH

LOBBY

AMENITY

BIKE
ROOM

LOBBY /
LEASING

FIRE
PUMP
ROOM

TRANSFORMER
ROOM

ELECTRICAL
ROOM

TRASH
ROOM

TRASH
ROOM

STAND PIPE

10' PUE

EXISTING STREETLIGHT TO REMAIN

NEW/RELOCATED STREETLIGHT

MID-SIZE ACCENT SHRUB

PAVING TYPE C
Concrete Unit Pavers

PAVING TYPE D
Concrete Unit Pavers with Planting

BOULDER

DOG PARK

AMENITY
PATIO

PICNIC
DECK

8'-0" M
IN

6'-0" MIN

±20'-0"

±2
0'

-0
"

6'-0" MIN

9'-0" MIN

6'-0" MIN

9'-0" 6'-0"

±8'-6"

±5
'-6

"

9'
-0

"

9'
-0

"

9'-0"±4'-6"

ACCENT TREE

EVERGREEN TREE

FENCE

PROGRAM AREA GENERAL NOTE
1. NEW STREET TREES SHOWN IN THE 6-FOOT PUBLIC

RIGHT-OF-WAY LANDSCAPE BUFFER ARE SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE. SPECIES OF STREET TREE SHALL BE
SELECTED BY CITY ARBORIST AND FINAL LOCATIONS
APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AS
PART OF FUTURE OFFSITE IMPROVEMENT PLANS AND
ENCROACHMENT PERMIT.

2. ALL PLANTING AREAS SHALL RECEIVE 3" LAYER OF BARK
MULCH. BIORETENTION PLANTERS SHALL RECEIVE 3"
LAYER OF NO-FLOAT MULCH.

3. SOIL AMENDMENTS AND STRUCTURED SOIL SHALL BE
INCORPORATED BASED ON WHAT IS APPROPRIATE FOR
SELECTED PLANTS. COMPOST AND/OR ORGANIC MATERIAL
SHALL BE INCORPORATED AT A MINIMUM RATE OF 4 CUBIC
YARDS PER 1,000 SQ. FT. TO A DEPTH OF 6 INCHES, OR AS
APPROPRIATE FOR SELECTED PLANTS.

4. ALL PLANTING AND IRRIGATION SHALL COMPLY WITH
REQUIREMENTS IN SUNNYVALE MUNICIPAL CODE 19.37
AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GOALS AND GUIDELINES
OF THE MOFFETT PARK SPECIFIC PLAN.

5. PLANTING AREAS SHALL BE COMPRISED OF 80% NATIVE
VEGETATION.

6. ALL PLANTING SHALL BE PERMANENTLY IRRIGATED WITH
RECYCLED WATER AND COMPLY WITH THE SUNNYVALE
WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE. SEE WATER
BUDGET CALCULATION WORKSHEET INCLUDED.

7. IRRIGATION CONTROLLER AND ANY REQUIRED BACKFLOW
DEVICES SHALL BE SCREENED FROM PUBLIC VIEW.

8. THE PERPETUAL MAINTENANCE OF SIDEWALK
IMPROVEMENTS ALONG THE PROJECT FRONTAGES ON
BORDEAUX DR SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE PROPERTY OWNER.

BUILDING OVERHANG

BISTRO TABLES

GAME TABLE

SEATWALL

LOW FENCE ATOP
SEATWALL AT DOG PARK

TOTAL HARDSCAPE ± 12100 sf

(7) BIKE RACKS

(7) BIKE RACKS

VISION TRIANGLE
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR LANDSCAPE PLAN

LEVEL 3 & 8
L1.1

0 10 20 40

LEGEND

(PL) PROPERTY LINE

SCHEDULE

PAVING TYPE A
Concrete or Concrete Unit Pavers

POOL (±800 sf)
SPA (±180 sf)

PAVING TYPE B
Concrete Unit Paver or Wood Decking

RAISED PLANTING
18"-36" Height

FURNISHING

PALM TREE

MID-SIZE ACCENT PALM

SHADE STRUCTURE

CABANA

ADA POOL LIFT

6'-
0"

M
IN

6'-0" MIN

6'-0" MIN

4'-
0"

 M
IN

LEVEL 3 LANDSCAPE PLAN LEVEL 8 LANDSCAPE PLAN

OLIVE TREE

MID-SIZE ACCENT TREE

MID-SIZE ACCENT SHRUB
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(LLOW) LANDSCAPE LIMIT OF WORK
- OFFSET 24" FOR CLARITY

LLOW

FENCE AND GATE

10
'-0

" M
IN

GENERAL NOTE
1. ALL PODIUM PLANTING AREAS SHALL RECEIVE 3" LAYER

OF BARK MULCH, OR 1" OF GRAVEL MULCH IN AREAS
WHERE PLANT DENSITY IS LOW TO HELP PROTECT SOIL
STABILITY AND MOISTURE FROM WIND.

2. ADEQUATE IMPORTED STRUCTURED SOIL VOLUME SHALL
BE PROVIDED FOR ON-STRUCTURE PODIUM TREES,
SHRUBS, AND GROUNDCOVERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MPSP GUIDELINES: 36-INCH MINIMUM DEPTH FOR TREES,
20-INCH MINIMUM DEPTH FOR SHRUBS, 12-INCH MINIMUM
DEPTH FOR GROUNDCOVERS.

3. ALL PLANTING AND IRRIGATION SHALL COMPLY WITH
REQUIREMENTS IN SUNNYVALE MUNICIPAL CODE 19.37
AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GOALS AND GUIDELINES
OF THE MOFFETT PARK SPECIFIC PLAN.

4. ALL TREES ON THE PODIUM SHALL BE ANCHORED AT THE
ROOTBALL, IF REQUIRED, BASED ON WIND SHEAR,
PRESSURE, AND SUCTION CAPACITY.

5. IRRIGATION SHALL BE ROUTED FROM THE AT-GRADE
RECYCLED WATER POINT OF CONNECTION THROUGH
BUILDING BY PLUMBING ENGINEER.

6. SHADE STRUCTURES SHALL BE DESIGNED WITH
PARTIALLY OPEN CANOPIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE ZONING, BUILDING, AND FIRE CODES.

POOL

SPA

±6'-0"

CONTROLLED POOL AREA ACCESS AND EGRESS AT
BUILDING STAIRWELL

CABANA WITH CHAISE

SHADE STRUCTURE
WITH KITCHENETTE

CABANA WITH DAYBED

CONTROLLED POOL
AREA ACCESS AND
EGRESS AT INTERIOR
AMENITY

FIRE FEATURE WITH
LOUNGE SEATING

CONTROLLED POOL
ENCLOSURE FENCE

AND GATE, 5'H MIN

LOUNGE AREA

LOUNGE AREA

SHADE CANOPY
WITH INTEGRATED

LIGHTING

BUILT-IN BENCH
ON PLANTER WALL

BAR TABLE
OVERLOOK

CENTRAL FIRE FEATURE WITH LOUNGE SEATING
ALTERNATE: OUTDOOR KITCHENETTE

SHADE STRUCTURE WITH INTEGRATED LIGHTING
AND HEATERS

BAR COUNTER

DINING TABLE AND SEATING

BISTRO TABLE AND SEATING

PLANTING ± 6160 sf

POOL/SPA ± 980 sf

TOTAL LANDSCAPE ± 7140 sf

TOTAL HARDSCAPE ± 7100 sf

PODIUM AREA
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR LANDSCAPE

MATERIAL BOARD
L2.0

CONCRETE PAVING UNIT PAVER UNIT PAVER WITH PLANTING SYNTHETIC TURF WOOD DECKING

BOULDER WATER FEATURE

BIKE RACK WASTE RECEPTACLE TABLE & CHAIR LOUNGE SHADE ELEMENT

PLANTER BENCH BENCH SOFA & FIRE

SHADE ELEMENT SHADE ELEMENT
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR PLANTING SCHEDULE

LEVEL 1
L3.0

LEVEL 1 PLANTING SCHEDULE

Size Trunk
Spacing in
inches WUCOLS

Native or
Adaptive

Evergreen /
Deciduous

Abbreviation Botanical Name Common Name Std/Multi L - M - H N/A E/D
Trees
AU Arbutus 'Marina' Strawberry Tree 36" Box Multi Per Plan L N E
BA Brachychiton acerifolius Flame bottletree 36" Box Multi Per plan L A D
MG Magnolia grandiflora Southern Magnolia Specimen Std Per plan M A E
OE Olea europaea 'Swan Hill' Swan Hill Olive 36" Box Std Per Plan L A E
PC Pinus canariensis Canary Island Pine 36" Box Std Per Plan L A E
PCH Pistacia chinensis Chinese Pistache 36" Box Std Per Plan L A E
PB Pinus brutia var. eldarica Eldarica Pine 36" Box Std Per Plan L N E
PR Platanus racemosa California Sycamore 36" Box Std Per Plan M N D
CS Cornus sericea Red Osier Dogwood 36" Box Std Per Plan M N D
CO Cercis occidentalis Western Redbud 36" Box Std Per Plan L N D
Shrubs
RS Ribes sanguineum Flowering Currant 5 Gal 36" o.c. L N D
AC Artemisia californica California Sage 1 Gal 24" o.c. L N E
BP Baccharis pilularis Coyote Bush 5 Gal 36" o.c. L N E
EPS Euphorbia spp. Euphorbia 1 Gal 24" o.c. L A E
FC Frangula californica Coffeeberry 5 Gal 48" o.c. L N E
HA Heteromeles arbutifolia Toyon 15 Gal 48" o.c. L N E
LN Laurus nobilis Bay Laurel 15 Gal 48" o.c. L A E
LA Lupinus albifrons Silver lupine 5 Gal 24" o.c. VL N D
MA Myrica californica Pacific Wax Myrtle 5 Gal 24" o.c. M N E
RC Rosa californica California Wild Rose 5 Gal 36" o.c. L N E
Perennials
EC Eschscholzia californica California Poppy 1 Gal 24" o.c. L N D
AM Achillea millefolium 'Sonoma Coast' Sonoma Coast Common Yarrow 1 Gal 12" o.c. L N D
AFH Anigozanthos flavidus hybrids Kangaroo Paw 1 Gal 24" o.c. L A E
AF Asclepias fascicularis Narrow Leaf Milkweed 1 Gal 24" o.c. L N D
MV Monardella villosa Coyote Mint 1 Gal 24" o.c. VL N D
CS Calandrinia spectabilis Rock Purslane 1 Gal 24" o.c. VL A E
RAC Ranumculus californicus California Buttercup 1 Gal 24" o.c. L N D
SY Symphyotrichum chilense California Aster 1 Gal 24" o.c. L N D
SS Salvia spathacea Hummingbird Sage 5 Gal 24" o.c. L N E
SL salvia leucantha Mexican bush sage 5 Gal 24" o.c. L A E
Grasses
MC Melica californica California Melicgrass 1 Gal 24" o.c. L N D
CF Calamagrostis foliosa Cape Mendocino Reed Grass 1 Gal 24" o.c. L N E
CB Carex barbarae Santa Barbara Sedge 5 Gal 24" o.c. L N D
CA Calamagrostis x acutiflora Feather Reed Grass 1 Gal 24" o.c. L A E
SA Sesleria autumnalis Autumn Moor Grass 1 Gal 24" o.c. L N E
SB Sisyrinchium bellum Blue-eyed Grass 1 Gal 24" o.c. L N E
Bioretention
JP Juncus patens California Gray Rush 5 Gal 36" o.c. L N E
KM Koeleria macrantha Junegrass 1 Gal 24" o.c. L N E
MR Muhlenbergia rigens Deer Grass 5 Gal 24" o.c. L N E
MA Mimulus aurantiacus Sticky Monkeyflower 5 Gal 24" o.c. VL N E
SV Solidago velutina Velvety Goldenrod 1 Gal 24" o.c. M N E
ID Iris douglasiana Douglas Iris 1 Gal 24" o.c. L N E
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR PLANTING SCHEDULE

LEVEL 3 & 8
L3.1

LEVEL 3 & 8 PLANTING SCHEDULE

Size Trunk
Spacing in
inches WUCOLS

Native or
Adaptive

Evergreen /
Deciduous

Abbreviation Botanical Name Common Name Std/Multi L - M - H N/A E/D
Trees/Palms
AU Arbutus 'Marina' Strawberry Tree 36" Box Multi Per Plan L N E

PA
Washingtonia filifera
Alt 1: Archontophoenix alexandrae
Alt 2: Trachycarpus fortunei

California Palm
Alt 1: Alexandra Palm
Alt 2: Windmill Palm

18'-20'H
B&B Std Per plan

L
Alt 1: M
Alt 2: L

N
Alt 1: A
Alt 2: A E

CH Chamaerops humilis Mediterranean Fan Palm 36" Box Multi Per plan L A E
OE Olea europaea 'Swan Hill' Swan Hill Olive 36" Box Std Per Plan L A E
SA Schefflera arboricola Dwarf Umbrella Tree 24" Box Multi Per Plan M A E
Shrubs
AME arctostaphylos manzanita 'emerald carpet' Emerald Carpet manzanita 5 Gal 24" o.c. L N E
CA Cordyline australis 'Red Star' Red Star Cordyline 5 Gal 36" o.c. L A E
LA Lupinus albifrons Silver lupine 5 Gal 36" o.c. L N E
EPS Euphorbia spp. Euphorbia 1 Gal 24" o.c. L N E
SS Salvia spathacea Hummingbird Sage 5 Gal 24" o.c. L N E
MA Myrica californica Pacific Wax Myrtle 5 Gal 24" o.c. M N E
Perennials
AM Achillea millefolium 'Sonoma Coast' Sonoma Coast Common Yarrow 1 Gal 12" o.c. L N E
ID Iris douglasiana Douglas Iris 1 Gal 24" o.c. L N E
SY Symphyotrichum chilense California Aster 1 Gal 12" o.c. L N D
EC Epilobium canum California Fuchsia 1 Gal 24" o.c. L N E
HM Heuchera micrantha Crevice alumroot 1 Gal 24" o.c. M N E
CY Ceanothus ‘yankee point’ 'Yankee Point' California Lilac 5 Gal 24" o.c. L N E
EG Erigeron glaucus Seaside Daisy 1 Gal 12" o.c. L N E
Grasses
MC Melica californica California Melicgrass 1 Gal 24" o.c. L N D
SA Sesleria autumnalis Autumn Moor Grass 1 Gal 24" o.c. M N E
CF Calamagrostis foliosa Cape Mendocino Reed Grass 1 Gal 24" o.c. L N D
FC Festuca californica California Fescue 1 Gal 24" o.c. L N E
CD Carex divulsa Grey Sedge 1 Gal 24" o.c. L N E
LC Leymus condensatus 'canyon prince' 'Canyon Prince' Wild Rye 1 Gal 24" o.c. L N E
Succulents
AG Agave attenuata Blue Agave 5 Gal 36" o.c. VL N E
AA Aloe arborescems Krantz Aloe 5 Gal 36" o.c. L A E
SM Senecio mandraliscae Blue Chalk Sticks 1 Gal 24" o.c. L A E
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR HYDROZONE PLAN

LEVEL 1
L4.0

0 16 32 64

GENERAL NOTE

(PL) PROPERTY LINE

(LLOW) LANDSCAPE LIMIT OF WORK
- OFFSET 24" FOR CLARITY

EASEMENT

PLANTING AREA

BIORETENTION AREA

SCHEDULE
SLA
(SPECIAL LANDSCAPED AREA -
IRRIGATED WITH RECYCLED
WATER)

LLOW

PA-X

BR-X

PA-1
5090 sf

PA-2
1050 sf

PA-3
300 sf

PA-4
90 sf

PA-7
1970 sf

PA-8
300 sf

PA-10
827 sf

PA-15
310 sf

PA-11
230 sf

PA-12
638 sf

PA-13
280 sf

PA-14
490 sf

PA-16
25 sf

PA-17
30 sf

PA-18
31 sf

PA-5
340 sf

PA-6
110 sf

BR-1
352 sf

BR-2
270 sfBR-3

280 sf
BR-4

130 sf

BR-5
1220 sf

BR-6
70 sf
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LEGEND

1. PROJECT WILL BE IRRIGATED USING RECYCLED WATER.

2. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS WILL HAVE A PERMANENT
IRRIGATION SYSTEM. INCLUDING:

A. AUTOMATIC WEATHER SENSOR CONTROLLERS
UTILIZING EVAPOTRANSPIRATION OR SOIL MOISTURE
SENSOR DATA AND CAPABLE OF DUAL OR MULTIPLE
PROGRAMMING THAT SUSPEND IRRIGATION DURING
UNFAVORABLE WEATHER CONDITIONS OR IF THE SOIL IS
STILL MOIST ARE INCORPORATED.

B. VALVES AND CONTROL CIRCUITS SEPARATED BASED ON
WATER NEEDS OF A HYDROZONE AND MASTER AND
MANUAL SHUT-OFF VALVES.

3. IRRIGATION CONTROLLERS AND BACKFLOW DEVICES ARE
SCREENED FROM PUBLIC VIEW.

4. VALVES AND CONTROL CIRCUITS SEPARATED BASED ON
WATER NEEDS OF A HYDROZONE AND MASTER AND
MANUAL SHUT-OFF VALVES.

5. PRESSURE REGULATORS INCORPORATED IF THE WATER
PRESSURE DOES NOT MEET THE RECOMMENDED
PRESSURE OF THE DEVICES.

6. A MASTER VALVE AND FLOW SENSOR

7. IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED AND
MAINTAINED TO MEET OR EXCEED 81% IRRIGATION
EFFICIENCY FOR DRIP SYSTEMS AND 75% EFFICIENCY FOR
OVERHEAD SPRAY.

8. IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL UTILIZE DRIP IRRIGATION
(NON-SPRAY) FOR TREES, SHRUBS, MULCHED AREAS,
AREAS WITH SLOPE >10% AND AREAS LESS THAN 10 FT.
WIDE

9. OVERHEAD SPRAY IRRIGATION MAY BE USED FOR
CLUSTERED SHRUBS AND TURF AREAS AT LEAST 10 FT.
WIDE, AND DEVICES MEET ANSI LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION
SPRINKLER AND EMITTER STANDARDS

PA-19
100 sf

PA-19
20 sf

PA-20
175 sf
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR HYDROZONE PLAN

LEVEL 3 & 8
L4.1

0 10 20 40

LEGEND

(PL) PROPERTY LINE

DOOR

LEVEL 3 HYDROZONE PLAN LEVEL 8 HYDROZONE PLAN

PLANTING AREAPA-X

SCHEDULE

PA-1
1320 sf

PA-2
330 sf

PA-3
1330 sf

PA-4
70 sf

PA-5
30 sf

PA-6
970 sf

PA-7
30 sf

PA-8
50 sf

PA-9
80 sf

PA-10
1040 sf

PA-11
240 sf

PA-12
25 sf

PA-13
590 sf
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(LLOW) LANDSCAPE LIMIT OF WORK
- OFFSET 24" FOR CLARITY

SLA
(SPECIAL LANDSCAPED AREA -
IRRIGATED WITH RECYCLED
WATER)

HYDROZONE 1:
WATER FEATURE(HIGH)
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR WATER BUDGET

CALCULATION
L5.0
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1215 BORDEAUX DRIVE
APN 110-25-017

F.D

F.D

SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR SECTIONS L6.0

KEY PLAN

-
A

-
B

ASCALE:   3/16" = 1'SECTION

BSCALE:   3/16" = 1'SECTION
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SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
1215 BORDEAUX DR TREE PROTECTION

NOTES & DETAIL
AT1.01

EXISTING TREES
1. TREES WERE INVENTORIED IN AUGUST 2025. SOME

TREES MAY HAVE ADDITIONAL TREE TAG NUMBERS
AS A RESULT OF MULTIPLE SURVEYS.

2. FOR THE FOLLOWING TREES, ACCURATE LOCATIONS
SHALL BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH
WORK: 5266, 5268, 5410, 5411, 5412, 5413, 5414, 5487,
5488, 5489, AND 5490.

3. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR TREE REMOVAL ARE BASED
ON REVIEW BY H. T. HARVEY'S ARBORIST OF LIKELY
INFRASTRUCTURE CONFLICTS AND COORDINATION
WITH THE DESIGN TEAM.

TREE PROTECTION MEASURES
4. TREE PROTECTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE

PROJECT PLANS. WHERE CITY REQUIREMENTS
CONFLICT WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS,
THE MORE STRINGENT REQUIREMENT SHALL APPLY.

5. PRIOR TO THE START OF DEMOLITION OR
CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MEET
ON-SITE WITH THE PROJECT ARBORIST TO REVIEW
ALL WORK PROCEDURES, ACCESS ROUTES, STORAGE
AREAS, AND TREE PROTECTION MEASURES.

A. PRIOR TO TREE REMOVAL, TREES TO BE REMOVED
SHALL BE FLAGGED AND APPROVED BY THE
OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

5. PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY DEMOLITION OR
CONSTRUCTION, TREE PROTECTION ZONES (TPZ) OF
ALL TREES TO REMAIN SHALL BE FENCED AS SHOWN
ON THE PLANS AND DETAIL 1 / L1.01.

A. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL COMPONENTS
REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE FENCE SYSTEM.
CONTRACTOR SHALL LAY OUT AND INSTALL
FENCING PER DRAWINGS AND AS APPROVED BY
OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE DURING THE
PRE-INSTALLATION CONFERENCE. FENCE LAYOUT
SHALL NOT OBSTRUCT SAFE PASSAGE OR
VISIBILITY AT VEHICLE INTERSECTIONS WHERE
FENCE IS LOCATED ADJACENT TO PEDESTRIAN
WALKWAYS OR IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO STREET
INTERSECTIONS, DRIVES, OR OTHER VEHICULAR
CIRCULATION.

B. A TPZ SHALL BE REGARDED AS THE AREA
BENEATH A TREE'S CANOPY, OR EXTENDING FROM
THE FACE OF THE TRUNK TO TEN (10) TIMES THE
TREE'S DIAMETER AT BREAST HEIGHT (DBH),
WHICHEVER IS GREATER. TREE PROTECTION
ZONES IN LINEAR PLANTING STRIPS SHALL
EXTEND FARTHER, AS DETERMINED BY THE
PROJECT ARBORIST.

C. TREE PROTECTION ZONES SHOWN ON THE PLANS
ARE APPROXIMATE. FENCE SHALL ENCOMPASS
THE ENTIRE TPZ UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON
THE PLANS AND APPROVED BY THE PROJECT
ARBORIST.

D. CONSTRUCTION FENCE SHALL BE AN ACCEPTABLE
FORM OF PROTECTION FOR TREES LOCATED
OUTSIDE THE LIMIT OF WORK

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY WOOD BARK MULCH AS
SHOWN IN DETAIL 1 / AT1.01 AND MAINTAIN AS
DESCRIBED IN NOTE 31.

7. AT NO TIME SHALL TPZ FENCE BE MOVED OR
MODIFIED TO FACILITATE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES
EXCEPT WITH PRIOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE
PROJECT ARBORIST. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN
TREE PROTECTION ZONE FENCE IN GOOD CONDITION
AS ACCEPTABLE TO THE PROJECT ARBORIST FOR THE
DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.

8. THE TPZ MAY EXTEND BEYOND THE TPZ FENCE, PER
THE PLANS. ALL WORK RESTRICTIONS APPLY WITHIN
THE ENTIRE TPZ, INCLUDING THOSE AREAS OUTSIDE
OF THE TREE PROTECTION ZONE FENCE.

DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION AT EXISTING TREES
9. ALL WORK APPROVED BY THE PROJECT ARBORIST

WITHIN THE TPZ SHALL BE PERFORMED BY HAND
AND/OR AIR SPADE, INCLUDING CLEARING AND
GRUBBING.

10. PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL RELEVANT ITEMS
OF WORK THAT MAY REQUIRE GRADING AND
TRENCHING, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
IRRIGATION, ELECTRICAL, AND UTILITY LINES, BOXES,
METERS AND VAULTS. WHERE SUCH ITEMS ARE
PROPOSED WITHIN TPZS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
WORK WITH THE PROJECT ARBORIST TO IDENTIFY
SUITABLE ALTERNATIVES.

11. THE FOLLOWING SHALL NOT OCCUR WITHIN TPZS,
UNLESS OTHERWISE PERMITTED BY THE PROJECT
ARBORIST:

A. FOOT TRAFFIC.

B. TRENCHING AND GRADING.

C. OPERATION OR STORAGE OF VEHICLES, AND/OR
EQUIPMENT.

D. STORAGE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, TRASH,
DEBRIS, OR EXCAVATED MATERIAL.

E. MIXING, DUMPING, RUNOFF, WASHOUT OR
SPILLAGE OF LIQUIDS OTHER THAN CLEAN,
POTABLE WATER FOR IRRIGATION.

F. DEWATERING OPERATIONS THAT CAUSE PONDING,
ERODING, OR EXCESSIVE WETTING.

G. TREE PRUNING, INCLUDING ROOT AND CROWN
PRUNING.

H. ATTACHMENT OF SIGNS TO, OR WRAPPING
MATERIALS AROUND, TREES OR PLANTS.

11. DO NOT DIRECT VEHICLE OR EQUIPMENT EXHAUST
TOWARD TREE PROTECTION ZONES OR FOLIAGE.

12. ALL EXISTING, UNUSED LINES OR PIPES BENEATH THE
CANOPIES OF TREES TO REMAIN SHALL BE
ABANDONED OR CUT OFF AT EXISTING SOIL GRADE.

13. GRADING SHALL NOT SIGNIFICANTLY ALTER
DRAINAGE TO OR FROM TPZS.

14. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH PROJECT
ARBORIST PRIOR TO GRINDING STUMPS WITHIN TPZS.

15. NO PLANTING OR IRRIGATION SHALL BE INSTALLED
WITHIN 6 FEET OF TRUNKS OF TREES TO REMAIN
UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED ON PLANS AND
APPROVED BY PROJECT ARBORIST.

TRENCHING, EXCAVATION AND GRADING IN TPZS
16. WHERE SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND APPROVED BY

THE PROJECT ARBORIST, EXCAVATION SHALL BE
COMPLETED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE
PROJECT ARBORIST.

17. PRIOR TO APPROVED EXCAVATION WITHIN A TPZ, AN
EXPLORATORY TRENCH SHALL BE DUG ALONG THE
EDGE OF THE EXCAVATION CLOSEST TO THE TREE
TRUNK. THIS TRENCH SHALL BE DUG BY HAND OR BY
AIR SPADE TO THE FULL DEPTH OF THE EXCAVATION
OR 30 INCHES, WHICHEVER IS LESS.

18. WITHIN THE EXPLORATORY TRENCH, ROOTS LESS
THAN TWO (2) INCHES IN DIAMETER THAT WILL BE
AFFECTED BY TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE CUT MANUALLY, USING A
CLEAN, SHARP HAND SAW.

19. CUTS SHALL BE MADE PERPENDICULAR TO THE
DIRECTION OF GROWTH, AND SHALL BE CLEAN AND
SMOOTH, WITH THE BARK INTACT WITH NO ROUGH
EDGES OR TEARS.

20. WHEN ROOTS LARGER THAN TWO (2) INCHES IN
DIAMETER ARE EXPOSED, CONTRACTOR SHALL
NOTIFY PROJECT ARBORIST. EXCAVATION SHALL BE
DISCONTINUED UNTIL INSTRUCTIONS TO RESOLVE
THE CONDITIONS ARE RECEIVED FROM OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE AND PROJECT ARBORIST.

21. AFTER ROOTS ARE CLEANLY SEVERED AND
PROTECTED, EXCAVATION EQUIPMENT MAY BE
OPERATED WITHIN THE TPZ FROM THE SIDE OF THE
TRENCH FARTHEST FROM THE TREE, UP TO THE LIMIT
OF WHERE ROOTS HAVE BEEN CUT AND REMOVED.

22. WITHIN 1 HOUR, TEMPORARILY COVER EXPOSED AND
CUT ROOTS WITH EARTH OR MULCH, OR WRAP WITH
BURLAP.

23. HAND WATER AND MAINTAIN ROOTS IN A MOIST
CONDITION.

24. BACKFILL WITHIN EIGHT (8) HOURS. CONTRACTOR
SHALL REQUEST AND RECEIVE APPROVAL FROM
OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE FOR ANY OTHER
TIMETABLE FOR THIS WORK. DURING BACKFILL,
CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY PLACE SOIL UNDER
AND AROUND EXPOSED ROOTS AND HAND TAMP
BACKFILL INTO PLACE.

25. TUNNELING, BY DRILLING, AUGER BORING, OR PIPE
JACKING, MAY BE EMPLOYED WITH APPROVAL OF THE
OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

CROWN PRUNING
26. AT NO TIME SHALL TREE LIMBS BE CUT BY

CONSTRUCTION PERSONNEL. WHERE TEMPORARY
CLEARANCE IS NEEDED FOR ACCESS, CONTRACTOR
SHALL REQUEST APPROVAL FROM PROJECT
ARBORIST TO TIE BACK OR PRUNE BRANCHES.

27. NO PRUNING SHALL TAKE PLACE EXCEPT AS
APPROVED BY THE PROJECT ARBORIST. WORK SHALL
BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
SPECIFICATIONS AND ISA TREE PRUNING GUIDELINES.

28. PRIOR TO PERFORMING TREE WORK ON SUDDEN OAK
DEATH REGULATED HOST SPECIES, CONTRACTOR
SHALL FOLLOW PROTOCOLS DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

A. CONTRACTOR SHALL DISPOSE OF PLANT
MATERIALS IN A LANDFILL OR AT AN
INDUSTRIAL-SCALE COMPOSTING FACILITY.

B. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT TRANSPORT PLANT
MATERIALS TO OTHER LOCATIONS ON PROJECT
SITE. CONTAMINATED PLANT DEBRIS SHALL NOT
BE USED FOR ANY PURPOSES AT ANY OTHER
LOCATION.

MAINTENANCE
29. CONTRACTOR SHALL IRRIGATE OR MAINTAIN

IRRIGATION TO EXISTING TREES TO REMAIN UNTIL
PERMANENT IRRIGATION IS INSTALLED.

A. CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE AN IRRIGATION
SCHEDULE FOR REVIEW BY THE PROJECT
ARBORIST.

30. CONTRACTOR SHALL TREAT OR REPLACE TREES
INDICATED TO REMAIN OR BE RELOCATED THAT ARE
DAMAGED BY CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS, IN A
MANNER APPROVED BY THE OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE.

31. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN MULCH WITHIN THE
TPZ PER DETAIL 1 / AT1.01. MULCH SHALL BE HELD
BACK TWO FEET FROM THE BASE OF TREE TRUNKS
AND ONE FOOT FROM STEMS OF OTHER WOODY
PLANTS.

32. ANY ACCUMULATED CONSTRUCTION DUST ON LIMBS
OR FOLIAGE IS TO BE REMOVED WITH WATER
PERIODICALLY OR AS DIRECTED BY PROJECT
ARBORIST.

32. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE IVY FROM EXISTING
TREES. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATIONS WITH
OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO STARTING
WORK.

A. IVY GROWING FROM THE GROUND SHALL BE
PULLED BY HAND AND ALL STEM FRAGMENTS
REMOVED. IVY ON TREES WITH STEMS LARGER
THAN ONE (1) INCH IN DIAMETER SHALL BE CUT TO
WITHIN TWO (2) INCHES OF THE SOIL SURFACE
AND THEN PULLED FROM THE TREE.

B. CONTRCTOR SHALL USE CARE TO MINIMIZE
DAMAGE TO AND PROTECT ALL EXISTING AND
NATURALLY RECRUITING WOODY VEGETATION TO
REMAIN DURING IVY REMOVAL.

TREE PROTECTION NOTES

6'
-0

" MAINTAIN EXISTING GRADE
UNLESS OTHERWISE
INDICATED ON THE PLANS
AND APPROVED BY
PROJECT ARBORIST.

POSTS: 2" DIAMETER, STEEL,
DRIVEN AND SPACED AT 8'OC
UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED
BY PROJECT ARBORIST

CHAINLINK TREE PROTECTION
ZONE FENCE. SEE TREE
PROTECTION NOTES, 5B.
SIGN: 8.5 X 11 INCH,
WEATHERPROOF.  SEE NOTE
BELOW

TREE PROTECTION ZONE FENCE

NTS
SECTION

2'
-0

" M
IN

NOTE:
SIGNS SHALL BE SPACED EVERY 50 FEET ALONG THE FENCE, AND
SHALL BE LEGIBLE FROM A DISTANCE OF 20 FEET BY A PERSON WITH
20/20 VISION.  TEXT SHALL READ "KEEP OUT TREE PROTECTION AREA".

KEEP OUT
TREE

PROTECTION
AREA

6" THICK
LAYER OF MULCH.

1
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TREE TAG # OTHER TAG SCIENTIFIC NAME COMMON NAME DBH PROTECTED REMOVE OWNERSHIP

1301 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 11 X ONSITE

1302 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 9 X ONSITE

1303 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 17.5 YES X ONSITE

1304 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 8 X ONSITE

1305 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 15 YES X ONSITE

1306 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 15 YES X ONSITE

1307 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 12 YES X ONSITE

1311 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 24 YES X ONSITE

1313 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 22 YES X ONSITE

1317 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 21 YES X ONSITE

1318 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 16.5 YES X ONSITE

1319 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 13 YES X ONSITE

1320 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 14 YES X ONSITE

1321 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 11.5 X ONSITE

1323 MAYTENUS BOARIA MAYTEN TREE 5.5 X ONSITE

1731 FRAXINUS UHDEI EVERGREEN ASH 11 OFFSITE PRIVATE

1732 FRAXINUS UHDEI EVERGREEN ASH 14 YES OFFSITE PRIVATE

1733 FRAXINUS UHDEI EVERGREEN ASH 17 YES OFFSITE PRIVATE

1736 FRAXINUS UHDEI EVERGREEN ASH 15 YES OFFSITE PRIVATE

1737 FRAXINUS UHDEI EVERGREEN ASH 17 YES OFFSITE PRIVATE

1741 FRAXINUS UHDEI EVERGREEN ASH 18 YES OFFSITE PRIVATE

5101 FRAXINUS UHDEI EVERGREEN ASH 22.5 YES OFFSITE PRIVATE

5254 FRAXINUS UHDEI EVERGREEN ASH 23 YES OFFSITE PRIVATE

5257 1738 FRAXINUS UHDEI EVERGREEN ASH 19 YES OFFSITE PRIVATE

5258 FRAXINUS UHDEI EVERGREEN ASH 23 YES OFFSITE PRIVATE

5260 FRAXINUS UHDEI EVERGREEN ASH 22 YES OFFSITE PRIVATE

5261 EUCALYPTUS SIDEROXYLON RED IRONBARK 40 YES OFFSITE PRIVATE

5266 ACACIA MELANOXYLON BLACKWOOD ACACIA 5 OFFSITE PRIVATE

5268 FRAXINUS UHDEI EVERGREEN ASH 11 OFFSITE PRIVATE

5410 POPULUS NIGRA 'ITALICA' LOMBARDY POPLAR 11, 6 OFFSITE PRIVATE

5411 POPULUS NIGRA 'ITALICA' LOMBARDY POPLAR 6 OFFSITE PRIVATE

5412 POPULUS NIGRA 'ITALICA' LOMBARDY POPLAR 11, 4 OFFSITE PRIVATE

5413 POPULUS NIGRA 'ITALICA' LOMBARDY POPLAR 4 OFFSITE PRIVATE

5414 PRUNUS LUSITANICA PORTUGUESE LAUREL 4, 3 OFFSITE PRIVATE

5415 PRUNUS LUSITANICA PORTUGUESE LAUREL 7, 6, 1, 1 OFFSITE PRIVATE

5416 PRUNUS LUSITANICA PORTUGUESE LAUREL 7, 2, 2 OFFSITE PRIVATE

5417 PRUNUS LUSITANICA PORTUGUESE LAUREL 5, 3, 2, 1 OFFSITE PRIVATE

5418 OLEA EUROPAEA OLIVE 11 OFFSITE PRIVATE

5419 PRUNUS LUSITANICA PORTUGUESE LAUREL 11, 3 OFFSITE PRIVATE

5420 PRUNUS LUSITANICA PORTUGUESE LAUREL 8, 7, 7, 2, 2 OFFSITE PRIVATE

5476 PRUNUS LUSITANICA PORTUGUESE LAUREL 6, 4, 4, 3.5, 3 OFFSITE PRIVATE

5477 OLEA EUROPAEA OLIVE 11, 5 OFFSITE PRIVATE

5480 EUCALYPTUS CAMALDULENSIS RED GUM 26 YES OFFSITE PRIVATE

5481 PRUNUS LUSITANICA PORTUGUESE LAUREL 8, 2 OFFSITE PRIVATE

5482 PRUNUS LUSITANICA PORTUGUESE LAUREL 5, 3 OFFSITE PRIVATE

5483 PRUNUS LUSITANICA PORTUGUESE LAUREL 7, 1 OFFSITE PRIVATE

5484 PRUNUS LUSITANICA PORTUGUESE LAUREL 4.5, 3, 2.5, 1, 1 OFFSITE PRIVATE

5485 EUCALYPTUS CAMALDULENSIS RED GUM 28, 9 YES OFFSITE PRIVATE

5486 PRUNUS LUSITANICA PORTUGUESE LAUREL 5.5, 5, 4, 4, 2, 1 OFFSITE PRIVATE

5487 PRUNUS LUSITANICA PORTUGUESE LAUREL 7, 4, 3, 1 OFFSITE PRIVATE

5488 PRUNUS LUSITANICA PORTUGUESE LAUREL 6.5, 1, 1 OFFSITE PRIVATE

5489 PRUNUS LUSITANICA PORTUGUESE LAUREL 7 OFFSITE PRIVATE

5490 PINUS CANARIENSIS CANARY ISLAND PINE 4 X CITY

5491 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 18.5 YES X ONSITE

5492 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 19 YES X ONSITE

5493 MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 6 X ONSITE

5494 QUERCUS LOBATA VALLEY OAK 4.5 X ONSITE

5495 QUERCUS LOBATA VALLEY OAK 4.5 X ONSITE

EXISTING TREES
REMOVE REMAIN

PROTECTED* TREE 12 0

OTHER TREE 8 0

TOTAL 20 0

ONSITE TREE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SUMMARY

* PER SUNNYVALE MUNICIPAL CODE, A PROTECTED TREE IS ANY TREE OF A SIGNIFICANT SIZE, DEFINED AS A TREE 38 INCHES OR GREATER IN CIRCUMFERENCE (12 INCH
DBH) MEASURED FOUR AND ONE-HALF FEET ABOVE GROUND FOR SINGLE TRUNK TREES. FOR MULTI-TRUNK TREES "SIGNIFICANT SIZE" MEANS A TREE WHICH HAS AT
LEAST ONE TRUNK WITH A CIRCUMFERENCE 38 INCHES OR GREATER MEASURED FOUR AND ONE-HALF FEET ABOVE GROUND LEVEL, OR IN WHICH THE MEASUREMENTS
OF THE CIRCUMFERENCE OF EACH OF THE MULTI-TRUNKS, WHEN MEASURED FOUR AND ONE-HALF FEET ABOVE THE GROUND LEVEL, ADDED TOGETHER EQUAL AN
OVERALL CIRCUMFERENCE 113 INCHES OR GREATER (36 INCH DBH).

REMOVE (PROTECTED* AND
OTHER)

REMAIN (PROTECTED* AND
OTHER)

OFFSITE PRIVATE TREE 0 37

CITY TREE 1 0

TOTAL 1 37

OFFSITE AND CITY TREE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SUMMARY

NOTE: REPLACEMENT TREES REQUIRED ARE AT MINIMUM, SEVEN (7) 24" BOX TREES AND FIVE (5) 36"
BOX TREES, UP TO A MAXIMUM OF SEVENTEEN (17) 24" BOX TREES.

NOTE: NO REPLACEMENT TREES ARE REQUIRED FOR OFFSITE TREES AT THIS TIME.

SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
1215 BORDEAUX DR TREE PROTECTION &

REMOVAL SCHEDULE
AT1.02SB330 RESUBMITTAL #2
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*- 1741

*- 5101

*- 5254

*- 5257

*- 1737

*- 1736

*- 5258

*- 5260

*- 1733

*- 1732

5266

*- 5261

1731

5268

1302 1301

5490

54895488
*- 5485

5481

*- 5480

5477

54765420

5419

54185416

5415

5417

5414

5413

5412

5410

5411

*- 1303

*- 1306
*- 1305

*- 5491
*- 1307

*- 1311

*- 5492

*- 1313

*- 1317

5495 5494

1323

5482

5483
5484 5486

5487

*- 1318

1304
WHERE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION

ENCROACHES ON TREE PROTECTION
ZONES OF TREES ON ADJACENT PARCELS,

DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
PERFORMED ACCORDING TO PROCEDURES

DESCRIBED IN NOTES 9 THROUGH 25 ON
SHEET AT1.01.

PROPOSED BIORETENTION AREA

PROPOSED STORM DRAIN

CITY TREE

TREE LOCATION
APPROXIMATE; SEE NOTE 2
ON SHEET AT1.01

PROPOSED BUILDING
FOOTPRINT

PROPOSED STORM DRAIN

PROPOSED CONCRETE-LINED
BIORETENTION BASIN

PROPOSED CONCRETE-LINED
BIORETENTION BASIN

PROPOSED UTILITY

PROPOSED BUILDING
OVERHANG, TYP

*- 1320

5493 1321

*- 1319

EXISTING TREE TO BE PROTECTED
TREE PROTECTION ZONE, SEE NOTE 5 AND
DETAIL 1 / AT1.01

TREE NUMBER
*- INDICATES PROTECTED TREE

TREE TO BE REMOVED

TREE PROTECTION ZONE FENCE

PROPOSED BUILDING, LANDSCAPE,
HARDSCAPE, AND UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS.
SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

1
AT1.01

LEGEND

NOTES:
1. SEE SHEET AT1.01 FOR TREE NOTES AND DETAIL AND

AT1.02 FOR TREE PROTECTION AND REMOVAL SCHEDULE.
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SUNNYVALE, CA
1215 BORDEAUX DR OVERALL PLAN/TRASH

PICKUP LEVEL 1

OVERALL PLAN/TRASH PICKUP
LEVEL 1

TRASH PICKUP- FL TRUCK & PATH OF TRAVEL

SHEET NOTES:
TRASH ROUTE / PICKUP PLAN. GROUND LEVEL.
1. STAFF TO MOVE BINS TO TRASH STAGING AREA WITH D40 ELECTRIC

PALLET JACK.
2. NOTE THAT TOTER CARTS WILL BE SERVICED BY SIDE-LOAD COLLECTION

VEHICLE AND CONTAINERS WILL BE SERVICED BY FRONT-LOAD
COLLECTION VEHICLE.

3.
GENERAL NOTES.
1. ANY DESIGNS OR SOLUTIONS SHOWN IN DRAWING, EITHER DIRECT OR

IMPLIED, ARE HEREBY CLARIFIED AS EXAMPLES AND SHALL NOT BE
CONSIDERED COMPLETE DESIGNS FOR CONSTRUCTION. THESE
DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO SUPPLEMENT THE SUBMITTAL PACKAGE
FROM ARCHITECT.

2. ANY PARTIAL INFORMATION, OMISSIONS, OR INACCURATE DESCRIPTIONS
OF WORK SHOWN IN DRAWINGS, WHICH ARE NECESSARY TO PERFORM
THE SCOPE OF WORK, SHALL NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR FROM
COMPLETION OF WORK. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED TO SATISFY
THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF THE CURRENT APPLICABLE BUILDING
CODES.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE
PROMPTLY NOTIFIED OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES AND/OR DISCREPANCIES.

PATH OF TRAVEL LEGEND.

HAULER PATH OF TRAVEL TO FL TRUCK PULLOUT   
SERVICE

 STAFF PATH OF TRAVEL FROM NORTH CORE TO SOUTH
 TRASH ROOM FOR STAGING

SOUTH RESIDENTIAL TRASH COLLECTION AREA

NORTH RESIDENTIAL
TRASH COLLECTION AREA

HAULER PATH OF TRAVEL
SITE TO SUBSCRIBE TO PULLOUT
SERVICE AT AN ADDITIONAL COST

TR0.1

SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0"SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

SB330 RESUBMITTAL #2
FEBRUARY 13, 2026SUNNYVALE, CA

1215 BORDEAUX DR
0 30 6015SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026

SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR

CONCRETE STRESS PAD
5 inch aggregate base (class II
compacted) with a 6-inch portland
cement overlay
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(2) 30"Ø GALV. STEEL CHUTES W/ 34"Ø
FLOOR OPENINGS, SEE NOTE 19

MASON BRA-RED SOUND ISOLATION PADS
(4) TOTAL AT EA FLOOR SUPPORT FRAME

24"Ø CHUTE: A36 L11
2" x 11

2" x 14 x SQUARED
FLOOR SUPPORT FRAME

(3) 24"Ø 304 S.S. CHUTE W/ 28"Ø FLOOR
OPENING, SEE NOTE 19

30"Ø CHUTES: A36 L11
2" x 11

2" x 14 x SQUARED
FLOOR SUPPORT FRAMES

(1) 30"Ø GALV. STEEL CHUTES W/ 34"Ø
FLOOR OPENINGS, SEE NOTE 19

MASON BRA-RED SOUND ISOLATION PADS
(4) TOTAL AT EA FLOOR SUPPORT FRAME

30"Ø CHUTES: A36 L11
2" x 11

2" x 14 x SQUARED
FLOOR SUPPORT FRAMES

24"Ø CHUTE: A36 L11
2" x 11

2" x 14 x SQUARED
FLOOR SUPPORT FRAME

(3) 24"Ø 304 S.S. CHUTE W/ 28"Ø FLOOR
OPENING, SEE NOTE 19
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SUNNYVALE, CA
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR OVERALL LEVEL 3

OVERALL PLAN LEVEL 2

SOUTH CHUTE
VESTIBULE

NORTH CHUTE
VESTIBULE

TR0.2

SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0"

5 UNITS OUTSIDE OF 15'
TRAVEL GUIDELINE PER FLOOR

- TOTAL OF 30 FOR ENTIRE
BUILDING. THIS REPRESENTS

11% OF TOTAL UNITS

FEBRUARY 13, 2026

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR
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24"Ø CHUTE: A36 L11
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(3) 24"Ø 304 S.S. CHUTE W/ 28"Ø FLOOR
OPENING, SEE NOTE 19
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SHEET NOTES:
RESIDENTIAL TRASH ROOM. LEVEL 1.
1. TRASH COLLECTION ROOM IS 2HR FIRE-RATED - RESTRICTED ACCESS.
2. FLOOR SHALL BE FINISHED WITH WATERPROOF DECK COATING. FLOOR TO HAVE MINIMAL SLOPE

(1° MAX) AND FLOOR DRAIN. FLOOR LEVEL UNDER COMPACTORS.
3. WALLS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH WASHABLE WATERPROOF SURFACE SUCH AS FRP OR

HIGH-GLOSS ENAMEL PAINT 8'-0" AFF.
4. WALL PROTECTION: 12"WX5"H CONCRETE CURB AT BASE OF ALL NON- REINFORCED CONCRETE

WALLS.
5. ROOM SHALL BE MECHANICALLY VENTILATED WITH (1) CFM/SF PER CBC2022.
6. INSTALL 8'-0" WIDE ROLL-UP DOOR FOR TRANSFERRING CONTAINERS. INSTALL 3'-0" NFPA

COMPLIANT DOOR FOR FIRE EGRESS.
7. (1)30"Ø 16-GAUGE GALVANIZED / GALVANNEALED OR ALUMINIZED STEEL CHUTE WITH 3CY LOOSE

CONTAINER. CHUTES TERMINATE 6'-0" AFF.
8. (3) 24"Ø 16-GAUGE GALVANIZED / GALVANNEALED OR ALUMINIZED STEEL CHUTE WITH 4CY FL

LOOSE CONTAINERS FOR CONTAINER RECYCLING & MIXED PAPER. PROVIDE (1) 1CY FL
CONTAINER FOR FOOD SCRAPS.

9. MCP: CHUTE MASTER CONTROL PANEL (1 PER CHUTE) SHALL BE WALL-MOUNTED 60" AFF. MUST
ALLOW LOCK DOWN OF CHUTE INTAKES FOR EXCHANGING CONTAINERS AND WASHING CHUTES.
120V 15A SERVICE OUTLET REQUIRED.

10. AC: AIR COMPRESSOR (OIL LESS) 4610AC WITH AUTOMATIC TANK DRAIN VALVE. 2 HP PEAK, TWIN
TANK CAPACITY 4.6 GALLONS, VOLTAGE @ 60 HZ 110 VOLTS, CURRENT 8.5 AMPS TO POWER THE
CHUTE INTAKE DOORS. (1) TOTAL.

11. OC: ODOR CONTROL UNIT SHALL BE WALL-MOUNTED 60" AFF. 120V 15A SERVICE OUTLET
REQUIRED. MECHANICALLY ACTIVATED AIR FRESHENERS AND FREQUENT VESTIBULE CLEAN UPS
ARE RECOMMENDED FOR ALL TRASH VESTIBULES TO REDUCE ODORS ON THESE FLOORS.

12. HB: HOT AND COLD HOSE BIBB SHALL BE WALL-MOUNTED 60" AFF.
3. PROVIDE MT20 27" X 45.5" ELECTRIC PALLET TRUCK FOR MOVING BINS. 4500LB CAPACITY WITH 67"

TURNING RADIUS. 120V 15A SERVICE OUTLET REQUIRED.
4. PROVIDE (1) UNDEDICATED 120V 15A SERVICE OUTLET REQUIRED FOR STAFF MAINTENANCE

PURPOSE.
5. TYPE-A, B-LABEL CONSTRUCTION, HORIZONTALLY ROLLING DOOR, HELD OPEN BY 165°F FUSIBLE

LINK, SHOWN IN CLOSED POSITION.
6. THRU-WALL INTAKE VESTIBULE FOR GROUND LEVEL RESIDENTIAL TRASH. 2HR FIRE-RATED WITH

2HR FIRE-RATED DOOR. **NOTE THAT WHERE CHUTE INTAKE ROOMS ARE PROTECTED BY
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS, THE ROOM SHALL BE ENCLOSED IN A MIN OF 1HR FIRE
RESISTANCE-RATED CONSTRUCTION WITH 45-MINUTE FIRE-RATED ACCESS DOORS**. 5'-0" MIN
DIAMETER WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE REQUIRED PER ADA. PROVIDE (3) 18X18 SIDE HINGED,
ELECTRICALLY INTERLOCKED, AUTOMATIC OPENING DOORS. SEE DETAIL 1/TR2.0.

CHUTE INTAKE VESTIBULES. SIM AT LEVELS 2-8.
1. CHUTE INTAKE VESTIBULES SHALL BE 2HR FIRE-RATED WITH 90-MINUTE FIRE-RATED ACCESS

DOOR FOR RESIDENTIAL ACCESS. **NOTE THAT WHERE CHUTE INTAKE ROOMS ARE PROTECTED
BY AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS, THE ROOM SHALL BE ENCLOSED IN A MIN OF 1HR FIRE
RESISTANCE-RATED CONSTRUCTION WITH 45-MINUTE FIRE-RATED ACCESS DOORS**. 5'-0" MIN
DIAMETER WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE REQUIRED PER ADA REQUIREMENTS. POWER TO INTAKE
DOORS SUPPLIED BY MCP. PROVIDE (X) 15X18 BOTTOM HINGED, LOW-VOLTAGE, ELECTRICALLY
INTERLOCKED, AUTOMATIC OPENING DOOR AT EACH FLOOR. SEE DETAIL 2/TR2.0. 30" X 48" FRONT
/ SIDE APPROACH REQUIRED PER ADA STANDARDS.

2. MANAGEMENT TO PROVIDE 35GAL FOOD SCRAP CONTAINER FOR COMPOST DISPOSAL. STAFF TO
EMPTY IN CONTAINERS DAILY AT TRASH ROOM.

3. 2HR FIRE-RATED FACE WALL SHALL NOT BE ERECTED UNTIL CHUTES HAVE BEEN INSTALLED. FOR
SOUND PROOFING PURPOSES, ATM RECOMMENDS DOUBLE STUD-WALLS OR EQUIVALENT
ADJACENT TO OCCUPIED SPACES. ATM RECOMMENDS INTERIOR OF SHAFT TO BE TAPED TO
PREVENT ODOROUS AIR LEAKING INTO OCCUPIED SPACES. ARCHITECT TO SELECT SUITABLE
ASSEMBLY.

4. PROVIDE ROUND FLOOR OPENINGS AT CONCRETE FLOORS AND OCTAGONAL FLOOR OPENINGS
AT WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION. SEE PLAN FOR DIAMETER OF OPENINGS. INSTALL FLOOR
SUPPORT FRAME AT EACH FLOOR PENETRATION TO SECURE CHUTE. SEE DETAIL 9/TR2.0 FOR
ANCHORING.

GENERAL NOTES.
1. ANY DESIGNS OR SOLUTIONS SHOWN IN DRAWING, EITHER DIRECT OR IMPLIED, ARE HEREBY

CLARIFIED AS EXAMPLES AND SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED COMPLETE DESIGNS FOR
CONSTRUCTION. THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO SUPPLEMENT THE SUBMITTAL PACKAGE
FROM ARCHITECT.

2. ANY PARTIAL INFORMATION, OMISSIONS, OR INACCURATE DESCRIPTIONS OF WORK SHOWN IN
DRAWINGS, WHICH ARE NECESSARY TO PERFORM THE SCOPE OF WORK, SHALL NOT RELIEVE
THE CONTRACTOR FROM COMPLETION OF WORK. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED TO SATISFY
THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF THE CURRENT APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE PROMPTLY NOTIFIED OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES
AND/OR DISCREPANCIES.

SUNNYVALE, CA
1215 BORDEAUX DR RESI TRASH COLLECTION

AREA- NORTH

NORTH RESI TRASH COLLECTION AREA
LEVEL 1

NORTH RESI TRASH COLLECTION AREA
SIM AT LEVEL 3-8

TR1.0

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

SB330 RESUBMITTAL #2
FEBRUARY 13, 2026

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR
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DESIGN ISSUE#1

(1) 30"Ø GALV. STEEL CHUTES W/ 34"Ø
FLOOR OPENINGS, SEE NOTE 19

MASON BRA-RED SOUND ISOLATION PADS
(4) TOTAL AT EA FLOOR SUPPORT FRAME

30"Ø CHUTES: A36 L11
2" x 11

2" x 14 x SQUARED
FLOOR SUPPORT FRAMES

24"Ø CHUTE: A36 L11
2" x 11

2" x 14 x SQUARED
FLOOR SUPPORT FRAME

(3) 24"Ø 304 S.S. CHUTE W/ 28"Ø FLOOR
OPENING, SEE NOTE 19
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SHEET NOTES:
RESIDENTIAL TRASH ROOM. LEVEL 1.
1. TRASH COLLECTION ROOM IS 2HR FIRE-RATED - RESTRICTED ACCESS.
2. FLOOR SHALL BE FINISHED WITH WATERPROOF DECK COATING. FLOOR TO HAVE MINIMAL SLOPE

(1° MAX) AND FLOOR DRAIN. FLOOR LEVEL UNDER COMPACTORS.
3. WALLS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH WASHABLE WATERPROOF SURFACE SUCH AS FRP OR

HIGH-GLOSS ENAMEL PAINT 8'-0" AFF.
4. WALL PROTECTION: 12"WX5"H CONCRETE CURB AT BASE OF ALL NON- REINFORCED CONCRETE

WALLS.
5. ROOM SHALL BE MECHANICALLY VENTILATED WITH (1) CFM/SF PER CBC2022.
6. INSTALL 8'-0" WIDE ROLL-UP DOOR FOR TRANSFERRING CONTAINERS. INSTALL 3'-0" NFPA

COMPLIANT DOOR FOR FIRE EGRESS.
7. (1)30"Ø 16-GAUGE GALVANIZED / GALVANNEALED OR ALUMINIZED STEEL CHUTE WITH 3CY LOOSE

CONTAINER. CHUTES TERMINATE 6'-0" AFF.
8. (3) 24"Ø 16-GAUGE GALVANIZED / GALVANNEALED OR ALUMINIZED STEEL CHUTE WITH 4CY FL

LOOSE CONTAINERS FOR CONTAINER RECYCLING & MIXED PAPER. PROVIDE (1) 1CY FL
CONTAINER FOR FOOD SCRAPS.

9. MCP: CHUTE MASTER CONTROL PANEL (1 PER CHUTE) SHALL BE WALL-MOUNTED 60" AFF. MUST
ALLOW LOCK DOWN OF CHUTE INTAKES FOR EXCHANGING CONTAINERS AND WASHING CHUTES.
120V 15A SERVICE OUTLET REQUIRED.

10. AC: AIR COMPRESSOR (OIL LESS) 4610AC WITH AUTOMATIC TANK DRAIN VALVE. 2 HP PEAK, TWIN
TANK CAPACITY 4.6 GALLONS, VOLTAGE @ 60 HZ 110 VOLTS, CURRENT 8.5 AMPS TO POWER THE
CHUTE INTAKE DOORS. (1) TOTAL.

11. OC: ODOR CONTROL UNIT SHALL BE WALL-MOUNTED 60" AFF. 120V 15A SERVICE OUTLET
REQUIRED. MECHANICALLY ACTIVATED AIR FRESHENERS AND FREQUENT VESTIBULE CLEAN UPS
ARE RECOMMENDED FOR ALL TRASH VESTIBULES TO REDUCE ODORS ON THESE FLOORS.

12. HB: HOT AND COLD HOSE BIBB SHALL BE WALL-MOUNTED 60" AFF.
3. PROVIDE MT20 27" X 45.5" ELECTRIC PALLET TRUCK FOR MOVING BINS. 4500LB CAPACITY WITH 67"

TURNING RADIUS. 120V 15A SERVICE OUTLET REQUIRED.
4. PROVIDE (1) UNDEDICATED 120V 15A SERVICE OUTLET REQUIRED FOR STAFF MAINTENANCE

PURPOSE.
5. TYPE-A, B-LABEL CONSTRUCTION, HORIZONTALLY ROLLING DOOR, HELD OPEN BY 165°F FUSIBLE

LINK, SHOWN IN CLOSED POSITION.
6. THRU-WALL INTAKE VESTIBULE FOR GROUND LEVEL RESIDENTIAL TRASH. 2HR FIRE-RATED WITH

2HR FIRE-RATED DOOR. **NOTE THAT WHERE CHUTE INTAKE ROOMS ARE PROTECTED BY
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS, THE ROOM SHALL BE ENCLOSED IN A MIN OF 1HR FIRE
RESISTANCE-RATED CONSTRUCTION WITH 45-MINUTE FIRE-RATED ACCESS DOORS**. 5'-0" MIN
DIAMETER WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE REQUIRED PER ADA. PROVIDE (3) 18X18 SIDE HINGED,
ELECTRICALLY INTERLOCKED, AUTOMATIC OPENING DOORS. SEE DETAIL 1/TR2.0.

CHUTE INTAKE VESTIBULES. SIM AT LEVELS 2-8.
1. CHUTE INTAKE VESTIBULES SHALL BE 2HR FIRE-RATED WITH 90-MINUTE FIRE-RATED ACCESS

DOOR FOR RESIDENTIAL ACCESS. **NOTE THAT WHERE CHUTE INTAKE ROOMS ARE PROTECTED
BY AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS, THE ROOM SHALL BE ENCLOSED IN A MIN OF 1HR FIRE
RESISTANCE-RATED CONSTRUCTION WITH 45-MINUTE FIRE-RATED ACCESS DOORS**. 5'-0" MIN
DIAMETER WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE REQUIRED PER ADA REQUIREMENTS. POWER TO INTAKE
DOORS SUPPLIED BY MCP. PROVIDE (X) 15X18 BOTTOM HINGED, LOW-VOLTAGE, ELECTRICALLY
INTERLOCKED, AUTOMATIC OPENING DOOR AT EACH FLOOR. SEE DETAIL 2/TR2.0. 30" X 48" FRONT
/ SIDE APPROACH REQUIRED PER ADA STANDARDS.

2. MANAGEMENT TO PROVIDE 35GAL FOOD SCRAP CONTAINER FOR COMPOST DISPOSAL. STAFF TO
EMPTY IN CONTAINERS DAILY AT TRASH ROOM.

3. 2HR FIRE-RATED FACE WALL SHALL NOT BE ERECTED UNTIL CHUTES HAVE BEEN INSTALLED. FOR
SOUND PROOFING PURPOSES, ATM RECOMMENDS DOUBLE STUD-WALLS OR EQUIVALENT
ADJACENT TO OCCUPIED SPACES. ATM RECOMMENDS INTERIOR OF SHAFT TO BE TAPED TO
PREVENT ODOROUS AIR LEAKING INTO OCCUPIED SPACES. ARCHITECT TO SELECT SUITABLE
ASSEMBLY.

4. PROVIDE ROUND FLOOR OPENINGS AT CONCRETE FLOORS AND OCTAGONAL FLOOR OPENINGS
AT WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION. SEE PLAN FOR DIAMETER OF OPENINGS. INSTALL FLOOR
SUPPORT FRAME AT EACH FLOOR PENETRATION TO SECURE CHUTE. SEE DETAIL 9/TR2.0 FOR
ANCHORING.

GENERAL NOTES.
1. ANY DESIGNS OR SOLUTIONS SHOWN IN DRAWING, EITHER DIRECT OR IMPLIED, ARE HEREBY

CLARIFIED AS EXAMPLES AND SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED COMPLETE DESIGNS FOR
CONSTRUCTION. THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO SUPPLEMENT THE SUBMITTAL PACKAGE
FROM ARCHITECT.

2. ANY PARTIAL INFORMATION, OMISSIONS, OR INACCURATE DESCRIPTIONS OF WORK SHOWN IN
DRAWINGS, WHICH ARE NECESSARY TO PERFORM THE SCOPE OF WORK, SHALL NOT RELIEVE
THE CONTRACTOR FROM COMPLETION OF WORK. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED TO SATISFY
THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF THE CURRENT APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START OF
CONSTRUCTION. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE PROMPTLY NOTIFIED OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES
AND/OR DISCREPANCIES.

SUNNYVALE, CA
1215 BORDEAUX DR RESI TRASH COLLECTION

AREA- SOUTH

SOUTH RESI TRASH COLLECTION AREA
LEVEL 1

SOUTH  RESI TRASH COLLECTION AREA
SIM AT LEVEL 3-8

TR1.1

SCALE: 3/8"=1'-0" SCALE: 3/8"=1'-0"

SB330 RESUBMITTAL #2
FEBRUARY 13, 2026

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

SUNNYVALE, CA FEBRUARY 13, 2026
SB330 RESUBMITTAL #21215 BORDEAUX DR
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